IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

No.: 61324 _ _
Electronically Filed

Jul 23 2013 03:26 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

EUREKA COUNTY, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF
NEVADA; KENNETH F. BENSON,
INDIVIDUALLY; DIAMOND CATTLE
COMPANY, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY, AND MICHEL
AND MARGARET ANN ETCHEVERRY
FAMILY, LP, A NEVADA REGISTERED
FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Appellants,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA STATE
ENGINEER; THE STATE OF NEVADA
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES,
AND KOBEH VALLEY RANCH, LLC,
A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Respondents.
MICHEL AND MARGARET ANN
ETCHEVERRY FAMILY, LP, A
NEVADA REGISTERED FOREIGN
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; DIAMOND
CATTLE COMPANY, LLC, A NEVADA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; AND
KENNETH F. BENSON, AN
INDIVIDUAL,

Appellants,

No.: 63258

vs.
STATE ENGINEER, OF NEVADA,
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER,
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
AND NATURAL RESOURCES; AND
KOBEH VALLEY RANCH, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Respondents.
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Docket 63258 Document 2013-21634




SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

The Nevada State Engineer, Jason King, P.E. and the Nevada Division of
Water Resources, by and through their counsel, Nevada Attorney General
Catherine Cortez Masto and Senior Deputy Attorney General Cassandra P. Joseph,
hereby notify the Court and the respective parties to this action that Senior Deputy
Attorney General Cassandra P. Joseph, in place of Senior Deputy Attorneys
General Bryan L. Stockton and Carolyn E. Tanner, has assumed responsibility for
representing the interests of the State Engineer, in the ébove-entitled matter. This
change is in compliance with NSC Rules 47-48. This change of representation is
effective immediately. Counsel request that she be served with documents at the
following address:
7/
"

"



Cassandra P. Joseph

Senior Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
100 North Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701

DATED this 23rd day of July, 2013.

CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO
Attorney General

By:

&Y zu

Cassandra P. Jogeph

Senior Deputy Attorney General
Nevada State Bar No. 9845

100 North Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701
Tele: (775) 684-1216

Attorneys for State of Nevada,
Division of Water Resources




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRAP 25(1)(c), I Rosiland M. Hooper, certify that I am an

employee of the Nevada State Attorney General and that on this 23rd day of July,

2013, I submitted with the Nevada Supreme Court via its electronic filing system a

correct and true copy of the aforementioned SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY.

All the following parties associated with this case will be served via electronic

means through the Supreme Courts notification system:

TAGGART & TAGGART

Paul Taggart, Esq.

Email: paul@legaltnt.com
Attorney for Amicus Curiae
Municipal Water Purveyors, and
The Nevada Mining Association,
and City of Fernley

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq.

Email: DPolsenberg@LRLaw.com
Attorney for The Nevada Mining
Association

SCHROEDER LAW OFFICE
Laura A. Schroeder

Therese A. Ure 7

Email: counsel@water-law.com
Attorneys for Benson, Etcheverry,
and Diamond Cattle Company
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ALLISON MACKENZIE PAVLAKIS
WRIGHT & FAGAN LTD

Karen A. Peterson, Esq.

Email: kpeterson @allisonmackenzie.com
Jennifer Mahe, Esq.

Email: Imahe@allisonmackenzie.com
Attorneys for Eureka County

Theodore Beutel

Eureka County District Attorney’s Office
Email: TBeutel.ecda@eurekanv.org
Attorney for Eureka County

WOODBURN and WEDGE

Dale E. Ferguson, Esq.

Email: dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com
Gordon H. DePaoli, Esq.

Email: gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com
Attorneys for Conley Land & Livestock and
Lloyd Morrison



PARSON BEHLE & LATIMER

Ross E. de Lipkau, Esq.

Email: RdeLipkau@parsonsbehle.com
John Zimmerman, Esq.

Email: jzimmerman@parsonbehle.com
Attorneys for Intervenor-Respondent
Kobeh Valley Ranch

DYER LAWRENCE FLAHERTY
DONALDSON & PRUNTY

Francis C. Flaherty, Esq.

Email: fflaherty@dyerlawrence.com

Jessica Prunty, Esq.

Email: jprunty@dyerlawrence.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

NV Energy

PARSON BEHLE & LATIMER

Francis Wikstrom, Esq.

Email: fwikstrom@parsonbehle.com;
ecf@parsonsbehle.com

Attorneys for Intervenor-Respondent

Kobeh Valley Ranch

McDONALD CARANO WILSON
Michael A.T. Pagni, Esq.

Email: mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com
Debbie Leonard, Esq.

Email: dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com
Attorneys for Truckee Meadows
Water Authority

Counsel for Amici

Neil Rombardo, District Attorney
Email: narombardo@carson.org
Attorney for Carson City

Michael Smiley Rowe

ROWE HALES YTURBIDE, LLP
Email: Michael@rowehales.com
Attorney Gardnerville Ranchos General
Improvement District

Bradford R. Jerbic, City Attorney
Email: bjerbic@lasvegasnevada.gov
Attorney for City of Las Vegas

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK

Gary M. Kuvistad, Esq.

Email: gkvistad@bhfs.com

Bradley J. Herrema, Esq.

Email: bherrema@bhfs.com

Attorneys for Town of Minden

Josh M. Reid, City Attorney
Email: Josh.Reid@cityofhenderson.com
Attorney for City of Henderson

Jeffrey F. Barr, City Attorney
Email: barrj@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
Attorney for City of North Las Vegas

Gregory J. Walch, Esq.

Email: Gwalch@nevadafirm.com
Dana R. Walsh, Esq.

Email: dana.walsh@vvwd.com
Attorneys for Southern Nevada Water
Authority



I further placed a true and correct copy of the aforementioned SUBSTITUTION

OF ATTORNEY, via United States Postal Service, Carson City, Nevada, to the
following:

William E. Nork, Settlement Judge
825 West 12th Street
Reno, Nevada 89503

b0

Rosnla d M Hooper, Legal Secre#ary I

an employee of the Nevada Attorgey
General’s Office



